507447860 08/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7494749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN CHARLES BEAUMONT	08/06/2019
DANNA M. BREEN	08/01/2019
JEFFREY RAYMOND CHABOT	08/13/2019
TAO HE	08/01/2019
KSENYA SHCHORS	08/01/2019
JAMES R. APGAR	08/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16541817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)573-1939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174177137

Email: sephora.bernard@pfizer.com

ATTN:LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 2: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC072348A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINITA G. HOLLOWAY
SIGNATURE:	/Minita G. Holloway/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2022

Total Attachments: 9 source=PC72348-PROV3 PFIZER_62_881064 #page1.tif source=PC72348-PROV3 PFIZER_62_881064 #page2.tif source=PC72348-PROV3 PFIZER_62_881064 #page3.tif source=PC72348-PROV3 PFIZER_62_881064 #page4.tif source=PC72348-PROV3 PFIZER_62_881064 #page5.tif source=PC72348-PROV3 PFIZER_62_881064 #page6.tif source=PC72348-PROV3 PFIZER_62_881064 #page7.tif source=PC72348-PROV3 PFIZER_62_881064 #page8.tif source=PC72348-PROV3 PFIZER_62_881064 #page8.tif source=PC72348-PROV3 PFIZER_62_881064 #page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORYASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Kevin Charles Beaumont, citizen of the United Kingdom, resident of Littleton, MA, US, with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc. 610 Main Street, Cambridge, MA 02139, US; Danna M. Breen citizen of Canada, resident of Stow, MA, US with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc. 610 Main Street, Cambridge, MA 02139, US; Jeffrey Raymond Chabot citizen of the USA, resident of Medford MA 02155, US with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc. 610 Main Street, Cambridge, MA 02139, US; Tao He citizen of the US, resident of 51 Canterbury Hill Road, Acton, MA 01720, US; Ksenya Shehors, citizen of the USA, resident 1306 Ashwood Ct., San Mateo, CA, 94402, US; James R. Apgar citizen of the U.S.A, resident of Newton, MA, US with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc. 610 Main Street, Cambridge, MA 02139, US; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/881,064, filed July 31, 2019, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72348-PROV3, and entitled ANTI-GDF15 ANTIBODIES, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said **PFIZER INC.** and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1 of 8

Signed and witnessed this 6 day of Autust, 2019 at MANCHESTER UK (City and Country)
By: Kevin Charles Beaumont
Kevin Charles Beaumont
In the presence of witness:
Hatimer (Signature)
HEATHER LATIMER (Print Name)

Danna M. Breen

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Massachusells County of Massachusells	ss:
N. P.	_2019, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Danna M.	Breen proved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification, which were	to be the person
whose name is signed on the preceding	or attached document in my presence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. BERNALL ON 101 202 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101	Notary Public

1/h, //h,-	8/13/19
Jeffrey Raymond Chabot	Date
V :	
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
State of Massachuse 15	
	ss:
County of Williams	
On this 3 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	2019, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Jeffrey Ray	mond Chabot proved to me through
satisfactory evidence of identification, w	which were <u>CRASC</u> , to be
the person whose name is signed on the	preceding or attached document in my
presence.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. RA BERNALL ON 1203 ON 1203	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

TEL	08/61/2019
Tao He	Date
State ofCounty of	ss:
County of	
On thisday of	2019, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Tao He pro	ved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	, to be the person whose name is
signed on the preceding or attached docu	ument in my presence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

5 of 8

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California **Bonnie Clay- Notary Public** Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Date personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the **BONNIE CLAY** laws of the State of California that the foregoing Notary Public - California paragraph is true and correct. Contra Costa County Commission # 2295736 y Comm. Expires Jul 1, 2023 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Rub Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above - OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: USSIGNMENT CONFIRMA Number of Pages: Document Date: __ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _ Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): _ ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Individual

□ Trustee

☐ Other:

Signer is Representing:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

©2018 National Notary Association

Signer is Representing: _

□ Trustee

□ Other:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signed and witnessed this day of	2019. at San Macao . CA
A acceptant of a acce	(City and State)
	Day Sura
	Ksenya Shchors
NOTARIZATION	REQUIRED
notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the his certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of	
	•
STATE of California	
COUNTY of Jan Mateo	
On August of Opite before me, All	Dam Sui, Notary Public. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Ksenys</u>	Shehors ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s	he/they executed the same in hts/her/their
authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WILLIAM TSUI COMM, # 2209018 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA U SAN MATEO COUNTY MY COMM, EXP. SEP. 2, 2021
	and the second s
Signature	
// Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above

6 of 8

Mar Ray	8/1/19
James R. Apgar	Date /
<i>\$</i>	
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of Nassachusekis	
	ss:
County of Michigan	
On thisday of201 public, personally appeared James R. Apg	
evidence of identification, which were	\}
whose name is signed on the preceding or a	stached document in my presence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. RA BERN REPROPRIES OTARY PUBLISH OTARY PUB	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee has signed their name on the date indicated.

Dated: (2019)

PFIZER INC.

Raquel M. Alvarez

Assistant General Counsel

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

On the <u>13</u> of <u>Name 13</u> 2019, before me, <u>Sephora Bernard</u>, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Raquel M. Alvarez</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Pfizer ID Badge and Massachusetts Driver's License</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity as <u>Assistant General Counsel</u> for <u>Pfizer Inc.</u>, a <u>corporation</u>, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 061236 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 08/19/2022